505438694 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5485495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMILY BAIRD ANDERSON	07/11/2018
JOHN DAYTON BAKER JR	07/12/2018
TERRI ROXANNE CARVAGNO	07/12/2018
JUDICAEL JACQUES CHAPELET	06/01/2018
WEI-MIN CHENG	07/03/2018
LIU DENG	07/12/2018
CHRISTOPHER LEE LESTER	06/21/2018
WENTAO LI	07/12/2018
MUTOMBO JOSEPH MUVUNDAMINA	07/12/2018
MARK STANLEY PAVLIN	07/12/2018
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS SCILLA	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15949887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com
Correspondent Name: WALTER OTTESEN, P. A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

PATENT REEL: 048955 FRAME: 0890

505438694

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86163US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTIAN OTTESEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page1.tif	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page2.tif	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page3.tif	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page4.tif	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page5.tif	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page6.tif	
source=15949887_Assmt_Eastman#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048955 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Emily Baird Anderson, John Dayton Baker Jr., Terri Roxanne Carvagno, Judicael Jacques Chapelet, Wei-Min Cheng, Liu Deng, Christopher Lee Lester, Wentao Li, Mutombo Joseph Muvundamina, Mark Stanley Pavlin, and Christopher Thomas Scilla, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

FUNCTIONALIZED RESIN HAVING A POLAR LINKER

executed by	Emily Baird Anderson	the
executed by	John Dayton Baker Jr.	the 12 day of July 2018
executed by	Terri Roxanne Carvagno	the 12 day of July 2018
executed by	Judicael Jacques Chapelet	the day ofTune 0 _ 2018
executed by	Wei-Min Cheng	the 3 day of July 2018
executed by	Liu Deng	the 12 day of 3 uly 2018
executed by	Christopher Lee Lester	the <u>21</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> _ 2018
executed by	Wentao Li	the 12 day of July 2018
executed by	Mutombo Joseph Muvundamina	the/2 day of
executed by	Mark Stanley Pavlin	the 12 day of July 2018
executed by	Christopher Thomas Scilla	the day of 2018

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said

PATENT REEL: 048955 FRAME: 0892

inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 12 day of July , 2018 Emily Baird Anderson
Limy Build / Middison
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) Slight Stutter (Signature of Witness)
Lo3/2 Hosthewood Ln, Kingsport, TN 371663 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Signature of Witness)
3809 ATOKA CIRCLE, KINGSPORT, TN 87664 (Address of Witness)

Signed this ____! day of ______ 2018 **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) Heathernood (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. ASHLEY CLIFFORD (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 3309 ATOKA CIRCLE, LINGSPORT, TH 37664 (Address of Witness) Signed this 12 day of July **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. ASHLEY CLIFFORD (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) ATOKA CIPCLE, KINGSPORT, TN 37664 (Address of Witness)

Docket: 86163US02

PATENT

PATENT Docket: 86163US02 Signed this ___ day of ____ June 2018 Judicael Jacques Chapelet **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Signature of Witness) (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Brian K Montag Jr. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

31 (Cennett (Address of Witness)

Signed this 12 day of Suly, 2018 Liu Deng
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Shiftee (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
(Address of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
3309 ATOKA CIRCLE, KINGSPORT, TN 3744
Signed this 21 day of June, 2018 Jungship Japanese Christopher Lee Lester
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Regime Porter (Type of Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
San Belcher Sam Belcher (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
3049 Willie Craig Rd Bassett, VA 24055 (Address of Witness)

Signed this 12 day of July , 2018 Wentao Li
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) Elizabeth Shitme (Signature of Witness)
Lo312 Heatherwood LN. Lingsport, TN 371063 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
AcHUS CLIFTORP (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
3809 ATOKA CIRCLE, KINGEPORT, TV 37664 (Address of Witness)
Signed this 12 day of Tuly, 2018 Mutanto Toseph Muvundamina
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Pamela Philips Pamela Plullis (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
2300 Tacoma Rd Kingsport, TN 37664 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Elizabeth Stiller Elizabeth Stilling
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
(Address of Witness) Kingspat, TN 371063

Docket: 86163US02 PATENT Signed this 12 day of Ju 2018 **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Heatherwood (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. ASALEM CUIFFORD (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) Signed this ___ day of _____ **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. or Print Name of Witness)

-7-

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally

(Signature of Witness)

known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

(Address of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

RECORDED: 04/22/2019

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

(Type or Print Name of Witness)